PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cadmar Gervais Larson	06/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadmar Holding Ltd.
Street Address:	10900 Sidaway Road
City:	Richmond, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6W 1C4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7470219	
Application Number:	12267796	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)864-2031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4088710371

Email: ebw@ebwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward B Weller

Address Line 1: Law Office of Edward B Weller

Address Line 2: PO Box 985

Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95009-0985

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0601A-00200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward B. Weller

Total Attachments: 1

source=00200_assignment_larson#page1.tif

OF \$80.00 74/021

PATENT REEL: 025084 FRAME: 0518 November 9, 2006

prior to the date of this assignment.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT PENDING DES, 'AT APPLICATION INDIVIL UAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/We,

Cadmar Gervais LARSON of 10900 Sidaway Road, Richmond, British Columbia, V6W 1C4, CANADA;

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

CADMAR HOLDING LTD.

10900 Sidaway Road Richmond, British Columbia, CANADA, V6W 1C4

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

TRAINING APPARATUS FOR SKATING-TYPE SPORTS

as disclosed in the United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 11/594,913

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues at d extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the latent that took place

SIGNED at RICHMOND BA	RITISH COLUMBIA
this 25 n day of June	
Date: June 25, 2007 Witness: A. Larson	Cadmar Gervi is LARSON
Address: 10900 Sidawa, Rood. RICHMAN, BC	

DM_VAN/265940-00005/6698545.1

PATENT